The use of “two” conveys a doubled value of the witness: 

(2-fold witness) x (witness 1) x (witness 2) = (2) x (10) x (10) = 200 
• Sixty.  These are sixfold idenMMes ascribed to the two witnesses: 

two olive-trees, two lampstands, two prophets = (6-fold) x (10) = 60 
• In total:  1000 + 200 + 60 = 1260 
• The measure “days, thousand two-hundred sixty” is also a broad-

reaching literary cross reference (see illustraMon, p. 3). 

1260 to Church at 
Smyrna (Rev. 2:9) 

Revela&on 8 – 11 27 

[1-2] these have the power to close the heaven 

[3] in order that, lest rain should fall, the days of their prophecy

[...]

[3-4] a reed, golden 
[5-7] in order that he might measure the city and her gates and her walls 

[3-4] and the city, square, lies 
[5-6] and her length (is) as long as (even) the width (is) 

[8]* and he measured the city with the reed: 
[7-8] at stadia, twelve thousand                 12000 
[9-10] her length and width 

[1] and height – equal, are 
[9] and he measured her wall: 

[2] hundred       100 
[3-4] forty         40 
[5-8]* four cubits –  
[9] measure of human 

[10] which is of angel –  

[10] and the foundaMon of her wall (was) jasper